FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-19-1998



100715685

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MAY 1 4 1998

	EMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original degument(s) preopytiess
Subimsolor: Type	ocive june 1, pe
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Others
	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name Webel Feeds, Inc.	04 27 199
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Provimi Acquisition Co	orporation
DD A / A / A / T A	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
1500 Fort Wayne Nation	nal Bank Ruilding
Composed of	nal Bank Building
Address (line 1) 1500 Fort Wayne Nation	nal Bank Building
Address (line 1) 1500 Fort Wayne Nation	nal Bank Building  IN 46802
Address (line 1) 1500 Fort Wayne Nation  Address (line 2) 110 West Berry Street  Address (line 3) Fort Wayne	IN 46802 Zip Code
Address (line 1) 1500 Fort Wayne Nation  Address (line 2) 110 West Berry Street  Address (line 3) Fort Wayne	IN 46802  State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 1) 1500 Fort Wayne Nation  Address (line 2) 110 West Berry Street  Address (line 3) Fort Wayne  City  Individual General Partnership	IN  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Address (line 1) 1500 Fort Wayne Nation  Address (line 2) 110 West Berry Street  Address (line 3) Fort Wayne  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	IN  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1) 1500 Fort Wayne Nation  Address (line 2) 110 West Berry Street  Address (line 3) Fort Wayne  City  General Partnership	IN  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1500 Fort Wayne Nation  Address (line 2) 110 West Berry Street  Address (line 3) Fort Wayne  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	IN  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

01 FC:481
40.00 0P
25.00 0P

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	]
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	]
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	_ ¬
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	J
Address (line 4)	]
	]
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 853-7000	<u></u>
Name Michelle L. Blackmon	]
Address (line 1) Sidley & Austin	]
Address (line 2) One First National Plaza	]
Address (line 3) Suite 4900	
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60603	]
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3	]
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
1597721 1617819	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 2	
Takes the total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-2165	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Mills of 18/19 5/13/90	
Michelle L. Blackmon  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0844

## **Assignment of Trademarks**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and entered into this 27th day of April, 1998, by and between Webel Feeds, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Webel"), and Provimi Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date (the "Agreement"), by and among Assignee, Webel, Vigortone Ag Products Inc., a Delaware corporation and PM Ag Products, Incorporated, a California corporation, Assignee has agreed to acquire, among other things, substantially all of the assets of Webel, and Webel has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Webel owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A. attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Webel desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Webel, as beneficial owner, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Webel does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0845 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Webel has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

WEBEL FEEDS, INC.

Name:

Title:

Date: April 27, 1998

State of Illinois

County of Cook )

On this 27th day of April, 1998, before me appeared Michael A. Reed, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Webel Feeds, Inc., who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as Chairman of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

"OFFICHAL SEAL"

JOYCE L. DAVIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/26/2001

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	(APPLICATION NO.) REGISTRATION NO.	(APPLICATION DATE) REGISTRATION DATE
WEBEL	73/783,726 1597721	2/28/89 5/22/90
WEBEL LOGO	73/783766 1617819	2/28/89 10/16/90

:::ODMA PCDOCS CHICAGO4 608552:1 | April 27, 1998 (9:50am)

- <sup>3</sup> - TRADEMARK REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 05/14/1998